
   

第３号様式（英文リコール概要書）（第２関係） 

TIRE SAFETY RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN 

Domestic Tires 

CAMPAIGN No. Sou-１９ DATE As soon as it’s ready 

MANUFACTURER THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER CO., LTD. 

DESCRIPTION 

OF DEFECT 

Tire（Possible air leakage from a sidewall）

Due to improper manufacturing instructions, some of the subject tires may 

not have been manufactured with a proper material placement at the upper 

sidewall of the tire. 

Improper material placement may got the cracks, and if undetected or 

ignored, the continued loss of air may make impossible to drive.  

The tires of the subject Serial will be inspected, and the corresponding tires 

will be replaced with good ones. 

COMMERCIAL

NAME 

TYPE CLASSIFICATION MODEL 

YEAR 

RECALLED

NUMBER 

OF 

ITEMS

126S 

385/55 

R22.5 

158L 

For TRUCK 
FB VH YYY 0123 ～ 3925 

Jan. 1st, 2023 ～ Oct. 4th, 2025
16 

   Total 16 


