第3号様式(英文リコール概要書)(第2関係)

TIRE SAFETY RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Tires

CAMPAIGN No.	Sou- 1 9	DATE	As soon as it's ready		
MANUFACTURER	THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER CO., LTD.				
DESCRIPTION	Tire (Possible air leakage from a sidewall)				
OF DEFECT	Due to improper manufacturing instructions, some of the subject tires may				
	not have been manufactured with a proper material placement at the upper				
	sidewall of the tire.				
	Improper material placement may got the cracks, and if undetected or				
	ignored, the continued loss of air may make impossible to drive.				
	The tires of the subject Serial will be inspected, and the corresponding tires				
	will be replaced with good ones.				

COMMERCIAL	TYPE	CLASSIFICATION	MODEL	NUMBER
NAME			YEAR	OF
			RECALLED	ITEMS
126S	385/55 R22.5 158L	For TRUCK	FB VH YYY 0123 ~ 3925 Jan. 1st, 2023 ~ Oct. 4th, 2025	16
			Total	16